CHAPTER 235.

AN ACT TO REPEAL AN ACT ENTITLED "AN ACT PROVIDING FOR APPROPRIATIONS FOR BRIDGES IN STEARNS COUNTY," SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE (1881), APPROVED FEBRUARY TWENTY-FIVE (25), ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE (1881).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That chapter number three hundred and one (301) of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty one (1881), approved February twenty-five (25), one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), entitled "An act providing for appropriations for bridges in Stearns county," be, and the same is hereby, repealed.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force [from] and after its

passage.

Approved February 17, 1885.

CHAPTER 236.

AN ACT TO REPEAL CHAPTER TWENTY-THREE (23) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE (1881), INCORPORATING THE VILLAGE OF LANSING, IN THE COUNTY OF MOWER.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That chapter twenty-three (23) of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), incorporating the village of Lansing, in the county of Mower be, and the same is hereby repealed.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its

passage.

Approved February 24, 1885.